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1989  WISCONSIN  ACT  333
AN ACT to create 49.46 (2) (b) 11 of the statutes, relating to: medical assistance coverage of podiatrists’ services

and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  49.46 (2) (b) 11. of the statutes is created
to read:

49.46 (2) (b) 11.  Podiatrists’ services.
SECTION  1g.  Appropriation changes; podiatrists’

services.  The dollar amount in the schedule under sec-

tion 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the appropriation to the
department of health and social services under section
20.435 (1) (b) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of
1989, is increased by $476,800 for fiscal year 1990–91 to
fund the cost of coverage of podiatrists’ services under
section 49.46 (2) (b) 11. of the statutes.

SECTION  1r.  Effective date.  This act takes effect on
July 1, 1990.
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